## 507374678 07/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7421602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANDHABUNGS-AUTOMATISIERGUNGS- UND PRAESIZIONSTECHNIK GMBH	06/30/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FABMATICS GMBH
Street Address:	ZUR STEINHÖHE 1
City:	DRESDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01109

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9796085

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026386666

**Email:** docketing@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 400 7TH STREET, NW - SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P75174US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. HOLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Holman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=152037 assign2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060458 FRAME: 0276

507374678

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Handhabunga-Automatisiergungs- Und Praesizionstechnik GmbH, located at Gostritzer Strasse 63, 01217 Dresden, GERMANY, a legal entity organized under the laws of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is (i) the owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent identified as United States Patent No. 9,796,085, (ii) by virtue of an Assignment document recorded August 27, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 036436, Frame 0955-0958; and

WHEREAS, Fabratics GmbH, located at Steinhöhe 1, 01109 Dresden, GERMANY, a legal entity organized under the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, patent application, and patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants John C. Holman; William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; (Registration Nos. 22,769; 31,409; and 20,851; respectively) the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related invention or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its authorized representative, does hereunto set hand and seal on the date adjacently subscribed.

	Handhabungs-Automatisiergungs- Und Praesizionstechnik GmbH		
0\$.0( <sub>6</sub> , 22 Date	Ву	Dr. Steffen Pollack	(signature)
Witnesses:		managing director	(name) (title)
(1)	Milleraniani	Date:	30,06,22
(2)		Date	ž

PATENT REEL: 060458 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 07/08/2022